## 505415268 04/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5462058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMARTH KUMAR	03/05/2019
PRASHANT KANE	03/05/2019
MARK HAGLER	03/19/2019
KARTIK NAGAR	03/05/2019
SAPNA FADNIS	03/05/2019
RAMAN LAD	03/05/2019
SUBHAS BALARAM BHOWMICK	03/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Street Address:	SUN HOUSE, PLOT NO. 201 B/1
Internal Address:	WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, GOREGAON (E)
City:	MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400063

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679411

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037127514

**Email:** docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: ALBERT L. FERRO

**Address Line 1:** 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0094-0030USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT L. FERRO, REG. NO. 44679	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Ferro/	

PATENT 505415268 REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0735

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=0094-0030USD1_SUN086_Assignment_executed#page1.tif	
source=0094-0030USD1_SUN086_Ass	ignment_executed#page2.tif
source=0094-0030USD1_SUN086_Ass	ignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0736

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This Assignment is by:

Samarth KUMAR	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	
Prashant KANE	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	
Mark HAGLER	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc. 2 Independence Way Princeton, NJ 08540 USA	
Kartik NAGAR	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	
Sapna FADNIS	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	
Raman LAD	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	
Subhas Balaram BHOWMICK	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Nima Compund, Near Pratham Enclave, Tandalja Road Baroda, Gujarat 390020 INDIA	

hereinafter "the Assignors."

The Assignors are listed as the inventors in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/679,411 filed 5 February 2019, entitled **COLOR CODED CARTON FOR INFUSION BAGS**.

In this Assignment, Assignors hereby convey to SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, located at Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), 400063 Mumbai, Maharashtra INDIA ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing patent application and those that claim the benefit of priority of such patent application, and inventions described therein, as further described below.

Whereas, the above-identified Inventors, have invented the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

-1-

PATENT REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0737

Docket No. SUN-086

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title, and interest in the

Invention unto the above-identified Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest unto the Assignce.

its successors, and assigns, including the right to sue for past, present, and/or future patent

infringement, in said Invention disclosed in the Indian patent application(s) identified above and

those that claim the benefit of priority of such patent application(s), including any divisions,

continuations, patents of addition; PCT international application(s); national phase applications

and continuations-in-part (all continuing applications), and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s)

of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for

said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any

and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to

us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States,

and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (US),

and any other patent-issuing authority, domestic and foreign, to issue Letters Patent(s) which

may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and

interest thereto;

And I/we further agree for myself/ourselves and my/our executors to sign and execute all

necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, PCT

international application(s). for filing divisions. continuations. and of patents

addition/continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or

reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the

Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its

expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the

aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0738 rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for the aforesaid Invention and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

# Assignors' Signatures

RECORDED: 04/08/2019

Name	Signature	Date
Samarth KUMAR	5-4.	05/03/2019
Prashant KANE	<u> </u>	05/03/2019
Mark HAGLER	<i></i>	3//4/2019
Kartik NAGAR	Julie -	05/03/2019
Sapna FADNIS	Salv:	05   03   2019
Raman LAD	food	05-03-2019
Subhas Balaram BHOWMICK	Thomas are	05-03-2019

## SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name	Signature	Date
Kirti GANORKAR Executive Vice President		07-Mars 2013.

- 3 -